506074153 05/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6120868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIWEN SHEN	05/24/2020
GUANG CHEN	05/24/2020
LONGYIN WEN	05/24/2020
SI LUO	05/24/2020
LIEFENG BO	05/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JINGDONG DIGITS TECHNOLOGY HOLDING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 221, 2/F, TOWER C, NO.18, KECHUANG 11 STREET, BEIJING ECONOMIC-TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100176
Name:	JD FINANCE AMERICA CORPORATION
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DR
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16882580	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-431-8477

Email: csptusa@csptusa.com

Correspondent Name: CHINA SCIENCE PATENT & TRADEMARK US LLC

Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A01.19024

PATENT 506074153 REEL: 052741 FRAME: 0968

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANYUN LU		
SIGNATURE:	/Shanyun Lu/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 4

source=A0119024DecAssignment#page1.tif source=A0119024DecAssignment#page2.tif

source=A0119024DecAssignment#page3.tif

source=A0119024DecAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052741 FRAME: 0969

CHINA SCIENCE PATENT & TRADEMARK US LLC

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

Title of Invention: **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VIDEO-BASED PIG COUNTING IN THE CROWD**

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the docket number as set forth above and/or the

As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:

following:

	rollowing:			
Appln. No.:	United States Appln Number or PCT Internationa	al Appln. No.	16/882,580,	
Filing Date:	filed on May 25, 2020.			

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.

Name and address of Assignee

WHEREAS, JINGDONG DIGITS TECHNOLOGY HOLDING CO., LTD.,

having an office and place of business at Room 221, 2/F, Tower C, No.18, Kechuang 11 Street, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area, Beijing, 100176, P.R. CHINA; and JD FINANCE AMERICA CORPORATION,

having an office and place of business at 251 Little Falls Dr, Wilmington, DE 19808,

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and

Check Box:	in any foreign countries.
if Appropriate	

Docket No. A01.19024

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transfer

unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its

territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters

Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and

possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions,

reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same

may be granted.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any

continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments

in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be

declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters

Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in

obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be

necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of

Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid

United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s)

to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United

States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said

application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as

Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest

herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants China Science Patent & Trademark US LLC the power to insert any further

identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Page 3-2

REEL: 052741 FRAME: 0971

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTORS			
Inventor's Name	Inventor:	Shiwen Shen	Date:	05/24/2020
		Show Sher		
		Guang Chen		
		Longyin Wen	Date:	
inventor's Signature	Signature.			
Inventor's Name	Inventor:	Si Luo	Date:	
Inventor's Signature	Signature:			
Inventor's Name	Inventor:	Liefeng Bo	Date:	
Inventor's Signature	Signature:			

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTORS			
Inventor's Name	Inventor:	Shiwen Shen	Date:	
Inventor's Signature	Signature:			
Inventor's Name	Inventor:	Guang Chen	Date:	_5/24/2020
Inventor's Signature	Signature:	/Guang Chen/		
Inventor's Name	Inventor:	Longyin Wen	Date:	5/24/2020
Inventor's Signature	Signature:	/Longyin Wen/		
Inventor's Name	Inventor:	Si Luo	Date:	5/24/2020
Inventor's Signature	Signature:	/Si Luo/		
Inventor's Name	Inventor:	Liefeng Bo	Date:	5/24/2020
Inventor's Signature	Signature:	/Liefeng Bo/		_

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.